

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(C) No. 50/2020

SONI AVINASH SHRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH SHASHIBHUSHAN SHRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.6344/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.6345/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 6344/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 26-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the parties even on the second call.

List this matter after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)